
भा. कृ. अ. प. - राष्ट्रीय अजैविक स्ट्रैस प्रबंधन संस्ट्थान 

मालेगाांव, बारामती - 413115, पणु,े महाराष्ट्र, भारत 

ICAR - National Institute of Abiotic Stress Management 
Malegaon, Baramati- 413115, Pune, Maharashtra, India

 
F.No:4-184/2015-16 Dated: 16/05/15 

TENDER NOTICE 

 The Director, National Institute of Abiotic Stress Management, Baramati on behalf of the 

Secretary, Indian Council of Agricultural Research, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi invites sealed tenders in 

the prescribed tender form Single bid system for Machineries from the reputed suppliers for 

“hiring of machineries required for farm development activities. The details are furnished below: 

Sr.No. Item/ Equipment Attachments Quote of rates EMD in Rs 

1 JCB 3D/3DX  Bucket/Back hoe loder Per Hour 10000/- 

2 Pocklain Excavator (atleast200 HP) With breaker/bucket Per Hour 20000/- 

3 Tractor (55 HP or more) With front dozer Per Hour 5000/- 

4 Tractor (55 HP or more) With single dumping 

trolley 

Per Hour  5000/- 

5 Tractor (55 HP or more) for 

transport 

-- Per Hour 5000/- 

6 Tractor (55 HP or more) for 

agricultural operations 

 Per hour 5000/- 

7 Micro Blasting (2.5ft & 5ft)  Per Blast 5000/- 

 

The prescribed tender forms and other details can be had from this Institute on payment of 

Rs.1000/-non- refundable by cash or through a crossed demand draft drawn in favour of 

‘’ICARUNIT;NIASM, BARAMATI on any working day from 16-05-2015 between 10:30 hrs to 16:30 

hrs. For full details please log on to http//www.niam.res.in. Tender form downloaded will also be 

accepted provided the tenderer should enclose the cost of the tender document of Rs. 1000/- by means of 

DD. 

3. The last date for the sale of tender form is 04-06-2015 up to 12.00 noon 

4. The last date of receipt of complete sealed tenders is 04-06-2015 up to 02.00 PM 

5. The process of opening of the tender will be on 04-06-2015 at 2.30 PM 

 

 

         Sd/- 

SENIOR ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER 

 NIASM; BARAMATI 

 

 

 

  



 

TENDER SCHEDULE TO DOCUMENT No.4-184/15-16 

 

National Institute of Abiotic Stress Management 

Malegaon, Baramati – 413115, Pune, MS 

 

INVITATION OF TENDER FOR THE HIRING OF MACHINERIES REQUIRED FOR FARM 

DEVELOPMENT ACTIVITIES. 

 

COST OF THE TENDER DOCUMENT IS RS. 1000/- & E.M.D FOR EACH ITEM AS 

SPECIFIED AGAINST EACH ITEMS  

 

SALE OF TENDER DOCUMENT FROM 16 -05-2015 FROM 10.30 HRS TO 16.30 HRS ON 

ALL WORKING DAYS AT THIS INSTITUTE 

 

 

LAST DATE OF SALE OF TENDER FORM; 04-06-2015 UP TO 12.00 Noon 

 

 

LAST DATE AND TIME FOR ACCEPTANCE OF SEALED TENDER DOCUMENT IS ON 

04-06-2015 UP TO 2.00 PM 

 

DATE OF OPENING OF TECHNICAL BID FOR WILL BE ON 04-06-2015 AT 2.30 PM 

ONWARDS;  

 

 

PLACE OF OPENING BIDS IS AT THE CONFERENCE TABLE OF NIASM, MALAGEON, 

BARAMATI-413115 

 

ADDRESS FOR COMMUNICATION 

THE DIRECTOR 

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF ABIOTIC STRESS MANAGEMENT 

MALEGAON (KH.) 

TAL.- BARAMATI, PUNE- 413115, M.S 

 

 

Signature of the Bidder 

(with firm seal)



 

TENDER SCHEDULE TO DOCUMENT No.4-184/15-16 

 

National Institute of Abiotic Stress Management 

Malegaon, Baramati – 413115, Pune, MS 

 

INVITATION OF TENDER FOR THE HIRING /SUPPLY OF ITEMS/ EQUIPMENTS 

REQUIRED FOR FARM DEVELOPMENT ACTIVITIES NO.4-184/15-16 

   DD NO. 

   DATE 

   BANK 

   AMOUNT 

 

NOTE: The envelope containing the tender as well as all subsequent communications should be 

addressed/delivered to: DIRECTOR, NIAM, BARAMATI-413115, PUNE, M.S 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

All the communications must be addressed to the above officer by designation but not by name 

 

  



To 

 

 

 

 

 

 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

Dear Sirs 

 

 On behalf of the Director, NIASM, Baramati I invite you to submit your sealed tender for the 

hiring of machineries required for farm development activities.  The terms and conditions of the tender 

are enclosed in the Annexure I.  You may please submit our bid to this office in the prescribed bid form 

Annexure II attaching along with all the relevant photo copies of the documents referred in the Annexure 

I and EMD amount as specified in the tender notice. The EMD may be paid by means of DD drawn in 

favour of ICAR UNIT; NIASM, BARAMATI. 

 The complete set of the tender from including annexure in original may please be submitted to 

office after signing on all pages by the tendered. 

 

Yours faithfully, 

  

Senior Administrative Officer   

Signature of the Bidder 

(with firm seal) 

 

  



 

ANNEXURE-I to Tender Document No.4-184/15-16 

National Institute of Abiotic Stress Management 

Malegaon, Baramati – 413115, Pune, MS 

Terms & Conditions: 

The tender should reach this office by not later than 02.00PM. on 04.06.2015.The envelope 

containing the tenders should be super scribed as “Tender for the HIRING OF MACHINERIES 

REQUIRED FOR FARM DEVELOPMENT ACTIVITIES” Tender received without this superscription 

will have the risk of not being considered. The tenders received will be opened at this Institute as per the 

details furnished below: 

The process of opening of tender bid will be on 04-06-2015 at 2.30 PM 

Tenders received after the specified time will not be considered at all. 

1. The rates quoted should be valid for a minimum period of six months from the last date fixed for 

receipt of tenders. 

2. Rates quoted should be for delivery F.O.R. destination.  

3. CONSIGNEE: NIAM, BARAMATI, PUNE,M.S 

4. The rate includes the charges for machinery, implements, diesel and operator in one lump sum. 

5. The contractor may also quote his PAN No./RTGS details (Name of the Bank Account, Name of 

the Bank, Bank IFSC Code, Bank Account No. in tender document and all the bills. 

6. The work will be carried out in office hours only. 

7. In case the work is not satisfied, the contract will be terminated without ascertaining any reason 

and the decision of the Director, NIAM is binding and final. 

8. It taxes, duties or any other charges over and above the rate quoted are payable by the purchaser, 

actual /percentage of such taxes, duties or charges should be separately and clearly indicated. 

Please note that this Institute is entitled to concessional sales tax applicable to educational and 

research institutions/ laboratories etc. against declaration form. Sales tax Registration no. and date 

may be indicated in the tenders. 

9. CONSIGNEE: NIAM, BARAMATI, PUNE,M.S 

10. Institute reserve the right to cancel or reject the tender without any prior notice. 

11. BILL: PRE-RECEIPTED BILL (in triplicate) duly supported by relevant original cash receipts 

for packing, forwarding, freight insurance, customs, excise duty etc. (if any and payable by this 

Institute) may be sent to the consignee. 

12. PAYMENT: Payment will be made within reasonable time say within 15 days from the date of 

submission of bills. 

13. Performance security: EMD of the successful tenderer will be kept as performance security till 

the validity of the rate contract. No interest will be paid on the EMD deposited with the institute. 

14. Institute reserve the right to cancel or reject the tender without any prior notice. 

15. If any dispute or difference arises between the purchaser and the supplier relating to any 

matter connected with the contract, the parties shall make every effort to resolve the same 

amicably by mutual discussions. However, if the parties fail to resolve the dispute or 

difference by such mutual discussion within 30 days, either the purchaser or the supplier 

may give notice to the other party of its intention to refer the same to arbitration. The 

arbitration shall commence thereafter. The arbitration shall be conducted by a sole 

arbitrator, who will be appointed by the Secretary, ICAR and the procedure to be 

followed in this respect will be as per the Indian Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996. 

The venue of the arbitration shall be the place from where the contract is issued. 
Signature of the Bidder 

    



 

                         (With firm seal) 

ANNEXURE II to Tender Document No.4-184/15-16 

Preparation of Financial Bid: 

 

Sr.No. Item/ Equipment Attachments Rate (Per Hr./Blast) 

1 JCB 3D/3DX  Bucket/Back hoe loader  

2 Pocklain Excavator (atleast200 HP) With breaker/bucket  

3 Tractor (55 HP or more) With front dozer  

4 Tractor (55 HP or more) With single dumping trolley  

5 Tractor (55 HP or more) for transport  --  

6 Tractor (55 HP or more) for 

agricultural operations 

--  

7 Micro Blasting (2.5ft & 5ft) --  

 

 

 

 

                                                                  Signature of Bidder 

Name: 

Address: 

 

 


